SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2010/2011

SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER  |NAME OF SCHOOL DISTRICT YEAR
42 Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows 2010/2011
OFFICE LOCATION TELEPHONE NUMBER
22225 Brown Avenue 604 463-4200
CITY/PROVINCE POSTAL CODE
Maple Ridge, BC VV2X 8N6
WEBSITE ADDRESS
www.sd42.ca
NAME OF SUPERINTENDENT NAME OF SECRETARY-TREASURER
Jan Unwin Wayne Jefferson

DECLARATION AND SIGNATURES

We, the undersigned, certify that the attached is a correct and true copy of the Amended Annual Budget of
School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) for the year ended June 30, 2011.

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DATE SIGNED
SIGNATURE OF SUPERINTENDENT DATE SIGNED
SIGNATURE OF SECRETARY-TREASURER DATE SIGNED

February 23, 2011 17:00



Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2010/2011 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Teacher costs totaling $78,185,303 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2010/2011
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be given three (3) readings at
this meeting (vote must be unanimous).

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a first time

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a second time.

(c)  THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a third time and finally adopted.

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2010/2011 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Unionized Support Staff costs totaling $22,150,105 and
summarized in this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2010/2011
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be given three
(3) readings at this meeting (vote must be unanimous).

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge - Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a third time and finally adopted.



Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2010/2011 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding all Other costs totaling $28,725,421 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2010/2011
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be given three (3) readings at this
meeting (vote must be unanimous).

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2010/2011 Amended Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a third
time and finally adopted.

Respectfully submitted by:

Ken Clarkson

Committee Chairperson,
2010/2011 Budget Committee
(Committee-of-the-Whole)




AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 1 (Teachers) 2010/2011

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the amended annual budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2010/2011 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act’).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended
annual budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) for the fiscal year 2010/2011.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the amended annual budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2010/2011 the expenses shown in Category 110
(Teachers) in the amount of $59,074,581, the Teachers Component of Category
140 (Substitutes) in the amount of $3,535,146 and benefits costs in the amount
of $14,290,466.

4, The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) and Category 120
~ (Support) $1,211,460 and Category 340 Training/Travel in the amount of $61,650
for the 2010/2011 fiscal year is in the total amount of $78,185,303.
Read a first time the day of February, 2011;
Read a second time the ____day of February, 2011,

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of February, 2011.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) 2010/2011, adopted by
the Board the of February, 2011.

Secretary-Treasurer



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) 2010 / 2011

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the amended annual budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2010/2011 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended
annual budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the fiscal
year 2010/2011.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the amended annual budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2010/2011 the expenses shown in Category 123
(Educational Assistants) in the amount of $8,263,327, Category 120 (Support
Staff) in the amount of $9,063,449, the CUPE component of Category 140
(Substitutes) in the amount of $619,770 and benefits costs in the amount of
$4,203,559.

4, The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the
2010/2011 fiscal year is in the total amount of $22,150,105.

Read a first time the day of February, 2011,

Read a second time the day of February, 2011;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of February, 2011.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)
2010/2011, adopted by the Board the day of February, 2011,

Secretary-Treasurer



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 3 (Other) 2010/2011

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the amended annual budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2010/2011 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the amended
annual budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the fiscal year 2010/2011.

5. The “A” Schedules are adopted as the amended annual budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2010/2011 with the exceptions of all expense items in Category
110 (Teachers), Category 123 (Educational Assistants), Category 120 (Support
Staff), Category 140 (Substitutes) and Employee Benefits Costs in the amount of
$14,290,466 for Teachers and $4,203,559 for Unionized Support Staff.

6. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the 2010/2011 fiscal year
is in the total amount of $28,725,421.

Read a first time the day of February, 2011;

Read a second time the day of February, 2011,

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of February, 2011.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge -
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) 2010/2011 adopted by the
Board the day of February, 2011.

Secretary-Treasurer



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)

2010/2011 AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCHEDULES

Operating Fund

Revenue and Expenditure

Revenue By Source

Expense By Object

Expense By Function, Program and Object
Expense By Function, Program and Object

February 23, 2011 17:00

Schedule A1
Schedule A2
Schedule A3
Schedule A4.1
Schedule A4.2



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)

OPERATING FUND

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment Income

Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)
Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes
Total Salaries
Employee Benefits
Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases
Local Capital

Transfer from Schools

BUDGETED PRIOR YEAR OPERATING SURPLUS APPROPRIATION
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense
Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases
Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other
TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Version: 4775-4029-2047
February 23, 2011 17:00

Schedule A1

2010/2011 2009/2010
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
13,968.500 13,962.625
57.000 111.625
14,025.500 14,074.250
$ 114,788,395 $ 113,186,922
473,659 490,518
148,000 99,295
10,164,499 9,766,166
321,328 271,440
250,000 350,000
126,145,881 124,164,341
59,385,520 58,539,919
5,621,744 5,778,944
8,263,327 8,112,762
10,274,909 10,195,546
2,899,541 2,889,428
4,154,916 4,223,608
90,599,957 89,740,207
20,615,514 19,541,686
111,215,471 109,281,893
17,095,580 17,836,774
128,311,051 127,118,667
(2,165,170) (2,954,326)
(250,123) (272,384)
(499,655) (578,967)
205,000
(2,914,948) (3,600,677)
2,914,948 3,600,677
$ - $ -
$ 128,311,051 § 127,118,667
250,123 272,384
499,655 373,967
$ 129,060,829 § 127,765,018




SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) Schedule A2
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2010/2011 2009/2010
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education v $ 113,124,986 $ 111,551,814
627 LEA/INAC Recovery (331,362) (359,663)
629 Other Ministry of Education Grants (Specify)
Pay Equity 1,874,966 1,874,966
Adult Grad Ed Guarantee 119,805 119,805
114,788,395 113,186,922
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 473,659 490,518
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 148,000 99,295
640 OTHER REVENUE
644 Continuing Education 703,200 836,182
647 Offshore Tuition Fees 8,824,869 8,071,968
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations 331,362 359,663
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Revenue Generation 39,300 189,300
Central Stores 750 750
Trades Incentive - 99,282
Parmership Programs (Ace-It) 100,000 120,000
High School Completion 40,000 40,000
Miscellaneous 93,895 49,021
School Community Connections 31,123
10,164,499 9,766,166
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 321,328 271,440
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 250,000 350,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) $ 126,145,881 $ 124,164,341

Version: 4775-4029-2047
February 23, 2011 17:00



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

SALARIES

110 Teachers

105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants

120 Support Staff

130 Other Professionals

140 Substitutes

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

Total Salaries and Benefits

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

310 Services
330 Student Transportation
340 Professional Development and Travel
360 Rentals and Leases
370 Dues and Fees
390 Insurance
510 Supplies
540 Utilities
Toﬁl Services and Supplies

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1)

Version: 4775-4029-2047
February 23, 2011 17:00

2010/2011 2009/2010
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET

$ 59,385,520 $ 58,539,919
5,621,744 5,778,944
8,263,327 8,112,762
10,274,909 10,195,546
2,899,541 2,889,428
4,154,916 4,223,608
90,599,957 89,740,207
20,615,514 19,541,686
111,215,471 109,281,893
6,954,513 7,193,281
1,248,993 1,357,354
793,417 908,730
305,613 101,253
273,330 257,405
668,253 611,956
4,686,255 5,272,144
2,165,206 2,134,651
17,095,580 17,836,774

$ 128,311,051 § 127,118,667

Schedule A3




156'665'06 -9L6'PSLY $ 1rs'e68'C 606'7.2'0L /2€'e9C'8 prL'129's 025'S8€E'65
zes'ze - Z£5'28 - - - -
zes'ze zes'ze
672'8¢1'9 526'002 L0£'1L99 £25'9/2's - - -
0ZS'vGe /8871 ££9'6€€
£86'9¥0'S 9L9'orlL 98.'v9lL L8s'sel'y
orz'LeL zzy'ee SLG'96Y 60€'L0T
081'205'2 SzL'e9 £81'66L'L 98€'L19 - 98y'82 -
9/9'005'} 06525 905'806 PEL'LLS 98p'8e
S09'LEL G09'/€L
668'c98 §/G'0L T.0'eGL zse'ool
96v'926'1L8 998'068'¢C 525'90v 000'28E'Y /2£'692'8 852'€65'G 025's8€E'65
20g'898'C 009'tz 185'v.T €/8'0/2 164'L1 199'901 06,284
19'96S ge6'LEl 6vS'L Siv'ol rL9'Le LeL'zse
z88'LLL 601 615 000'zt ¥52'66
850'80Z'9 9/£'v8 £61'661'C 68Y'v26'E
v.6'L.8 666'Ct 089'LY 18.'Gop 96¢£'c0l 8LL'spz
Z6L'Lp0'L 299'st 0£5'L66
z9z'oeL'LL 9.9'626 0/6'GLE'L 982'0.6'9 L96'€E2 69€'Y8Z'8
v9e'29¢e'L £88'LL Lep'062'L
88.'70L"L v9L'0G $Z9'vG0'L
€55'220'e 6£6'9ZL Leo'tzy €8S'VIP'T
v/'800' Ly 8Gh'LpS'T $ 9lz'vey €20'8.¢ LEL'LBLL 0v9'L0v 'y

SANYIVS SIARVIVS SANVIVS SINVIVS SIANVIVS SINVIVS SIANVIVS

Lol sainliLsans STYNOISSIH0Ud 44v1s SLNVLSISSY SIVLIONIN JDIA sy3HOVAL
¥3HLO0 140ddns TvNolLYOoNnas 2 STYJIONId
ovi ogl ozl €zl sol oLl
1102/0102 123rd0 ANV NVYO0Ud ‘NOILONNS A9 ISNIXT - 139ANg TYNNNY AIANINY
aNNd 9NILVYY3dO
PV 3yYds (smopeay 1id -oBpry 31 Zp 'ON LO1YLSIA TOOHIS

00:ZL 110zZ ‘ez Areniged
Ly0Z-620¥-GL.LY ‘UDISIep

6* 1 SNOILONNA Y101

6 uopoung |ejoL
(ONILYYIJO) $30IANIS 183A 6

L uoyound jejot
uoljessiuiwpy BuisnoH pue uoneyodsues] b/
ONISNOH ANV NOILVLHOdSNYYL L

§ uopound |eyot
SPUNOIO) Jo BoUBUBUIBIN ZG'G
suopesado soueUBIUR 05’
uonessIUIWPY doueURjUR) pue suolesadD  Lp'S
SONVNILNIVIN ANV SNOILLVYZdO §

v uoound [ejo
uoensIUWPY ssauisng Ly b
90UBUISA0D JoU}sI] [00YDS OF
uoljensiuILpY feuoneonpl LY

NOILVHLSININGY LOondlsIa v

| uondung |ejor

Sjuspnig aloys 4O
uoeonp3 Buinuguod
|00yos Jewwing
uoljelisiuiuipy {00408
uoneonp3 jeuibuoqy

abenbue puoosg e se ysiibugy

uoljeonpd jeads
Buyjesunod
saoInRS Alelgr
sweibold Jsalen
uoponsu| Jeinbay

[4=N%
9L
09'L
(3"
Lel
oe’tL
oLt
80'L
L0}
€0’}
co't

NOILOMAULSNI L

NOILONNS



YV

00:Z} 1102 ‘€T Aeniged

Ly0Z-6201-GLLY ‘UOISIB/\

6 - L SNOILLONNA V10l

6 uooung [ejoL

(ONILVH3dO) $30INNTS 1930 6

L uoound [e30L

uonjepodsuel] Juspnis 0.

uoljessiulpy BuisnoH pue uojepodsuel] Ly

ONISNOH ANV NOILV.LHOJdSNYYL L

§ uopoung |ejol

sanN

SPUNOID JO BoUBUBIUIRIN
suofesadp soueuauR

uolessILIWPY aouBUBlUlRN pue suolelsdO

96'g
[4°h]
0§'S
'S

AONVYNILNIVIN ANV SNOILVHILO §

¥ uonound |ejoL

uonessIUIWPY ssauisng L'y

S0UBUISA0D JOLISI |00UOS  OF b

uofjesjsiuiwpy [euoneonp3 Ly
NOILVYLSININGY LORELSIa v

| uogoung [ejoL

BYIO
sjuspnis aioys 4O

uonesnp3 Buinuiuo)d

|00YoS Jewwing

uoljesiuiWpY [00Yos
uonesnp3 jeublogy
obenbue puooag e se ys)ibuz

£99'8LL'/TL LGo'Lie'szl $ 085'G60'LL LIP'GLTLLL $ ¥LG'SL9'0C $  /G6'665'06
768'8ee’ L ¥86'LEC' L 88.'261 '} 961 '6€ 799'9 [4Xk4>
669062} 9z8'98L"L 9z8'98L'L - -
£GL'8h 8GL'Sh 796'G 961 '6€ £99'9 zes'ce
752'¢e6'LY /81'S62'CL 965'yS9'Y 679'009'L 006'Lov'L 6p/.'8EL'9
LGOPEL'T 902's91L'C 902'6o1L'T - -
21€'199 699'029 062'6€C 616'0ck 66€'9L 025'vSe
658'026'L 065'LTL'8 196'298'L £20'092'9 oro'slz'L £86'910'S
soe'gle't TTl'LeT'L §L0'z8¢ 10.'606 Loy'TLL obz'Lel
10G'652'S 600'886'7 69£'288'} 0r9's0L'e 09v'€09 081'208'C
9£9'825'€ 296'80€'E L6 'zhr'L LLp'998'L 66.'GO¢ 9/9'006"}
96€£'082 €/8'9/2 8LG'seL Sse'Lr L 0s.'e G09'LEL
69v'0St ' | vLL'Zov' L 09€'%0€ v18'260'L GLB'eeT 668'c98
790'/86'801 1/8'6e8'601 588'69¢'6 986'69¥'001 06V '£vS'8L 96'926'L8
05S'LY 05G'LY 05S'\ - -
£51'96€'9 680'€05'L $/0'/86' vL0'9L5'e [AYVAL"] 20£'898'C
AN AN 199'6.6 zel'e6e 625'289 788'G8 1¥9'965
8€2'80€ ops'TrL vzl's 9l8'zel v£6'02 z88'LiL
860'188'8 022'89¢'8 vSb'109 99/'99/.°L 80/'85G'L 860'80Z'9
£r2'v60'L Le0'vLE'L 0£6'052 L0L'€90'L PrANN:In v16'1.8
£gl'vey'L 966'clLe’L zoz'se vel'elT't Trs'LeT z6L'Lp0'L
TEL'E0L'LT 9568'9/2'2T vSL'L6E zoL'6/8'L2 ors'syl'y zoz'oeL'LL
zL0'98L'L /8€'90L"} zis'ee 6/8'2.9'L Lis'ole v9e'z9e’L
zos'esy'L 9z6'L2S'} £L0's9l £16'95€'L TANATA 88L'V0L'L
£09'20p ¥ ¥00'290' ¥98's5€ opL'LLL'e /85'889 £65'220'E
100'988'65 119'709'09 GL9'v6l'e $ 966'60V'LS zzs'lov'ol ¥.p'800' LYy
1390an8 TYNNNY 3sN3dx3 s311ddns slidan3g [EREELNE:| SANVIVS
Q3ANINY 13sang aNv anvy 33A07dN3 TvioL
0102/6002 Tviol S30INY3S SIRVIVS
1102/01L02 00S-00€ JvioL 002
110Z/0L0Z 1O3rg0o ANV WvHD0ud ‘NOILONNA A9 ASNIdX3 - 139ANd TVNNNY A3aANINY
aNN4d ONILVvH3dO
o8 (smopesiy Bid - | ade|y) Zy "ON LOIMLSIA TOOHIS

uoljeanpd [eads
Buyesunod
saoniag Avesqr
sweibold Jealed
uononsul Jejnbey

vo'L
[4°N%
19t
09’}
(3%
Lel
oe'L
oLt
80°L
L07L
€0l
[4on*

NOILONYLSNI |

NOILONNS



